# CH \$40.00 37048

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM410933

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goldman Sachs Specialty Lending Group, L.P., as Collateral Agent		12/30/2016	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Priority Payment Systems LLC	
Street Address:	2001 Westside Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 155	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30004	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3704841	PRIORITY PAYMENT SYSTEMS

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2123548113

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212 819-8200

**Email:** iprecordations@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew Campion/White & Case LLP

Address Line 1: 1155 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 2: Patent & Trademark Dept.
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Campion
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew Campion/
DATE SIGNED:	01/03/2017

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=GS\_PPS - Trademark Release (PPS)\_63223921\_3-c#page1.tif source=GS\_PPS - Trademark Release (PPS)\_63223921\_3-c#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005959 FRAME: 0395

900390031

 $source = GS\_PPS - Trademark \ Release \ (PPS)\_63223921\_3 - c\#page3.tif$ 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005959 FRAME: 0396 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

December 30, 2016

WHEREAS, GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING GROUP, L.P., in its

capacity as collateral agent ("Collateral Agent") for certain lenders, a Delaware limited

partnership with an office at 6011 Connection Drive, Irving, Texas 75039, and PRIORITY

PAYMENT SYSTEMS LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, with an office at 2001

Westside Parkway, Suite 155, Alpharetta, Georgia 30004 ("Grantor"), entered into that certain

Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 10, 2011 (the "Trademark Security

Agreement"), notice of which was recorded on July 5, 2011, in the Trademark Division of the

United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 4575/0270.

WHEREAS, Grantor granted the Collateral Agent, under the terms of the Trademark

Security Agreement, a continuing First Priority security interest (the "Security Interest") in all

of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the

Security Agreement).

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate and release its Security

Interest in all the Trademark Collateral (including, without limitation, with respect to the

Trademarks and Trademark Licenses referred to on Schedule A, attached hereto) as provided

herein.

**NOW THEREFORE**, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally

bound, the Collateral Agent, for itself and on behalf of the Lenders in association with the

Security Interest, hereby releases, terminates and discharges any and all of its interest in all of

Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including the

Security Interest, and assigns and conveys to Grantor any right, title and interest it may have

acquired in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, and authorizes and directs the United States

Patent and Trademark Office to note and record the existence of such release hereby given.

All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective

meanings ascribed to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement.

GS/PPS – Trademark Release (PPS) 63223921

GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING

GROUP, L.P., as Collateral Agent

By: \_\_\_/\_ Name:

Title:

Stephen W. Hipp Authorized Signatory

GS/PPS - Trademark Release (PPS) 63223921

REEL: 005959 FRAME: 0398

# Schedule A

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Name	Registration #	Registration Date
PRIORITY PAYMENT SYSTEMS	3,704,841	November 3, 2009

GS/PPS – Trademark Release (PPS) 63223921

**RECORDED: 01/03/2017** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005959 FRAME: 0399